







Invitation to Tender

René Moawad Foundation (RMF) is a Lebanese non-profit, non-political, non-sectarian organization that was established on November 22, 1991 two years after President René Moawad's assassination, who was elected President of the Lebanese Republic on November 5, 1989 and killed 17 days later. President René Moawad believed in a strong and democratic state and fought for a progressive and modern Lebanon, a peaceful Lebanon, which embraces the values of democracy, human rights, moderation and pluralism.

René Moawad Foundation (RMF) invites you to send your proposals by email to <u>procurement@rmf.org.lb</u> or in sealed envelopes to be sent to our premises in Achrafieh for submitting **Pilot Equipment** - **SIRCLES** project implemented by RMF as per the attached tender dossier annexes.

The deadline for Submission is June 21th, 2022.

























